Definition – For purposes of Section 15-208 the term truck, commercial motor vehicle and farm tractor 

are defined as follows: 

Truck. Is any truck, other commercial vehicle, or combination of vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating 
(GVWR) or Gross combination weight rating (GCWR) of sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds or more, or 
any vehicle used in the transportation of hazardous materials in a quantity requiring placards to be 
displayed.  Every motor vehicle designed, used, or maintained primarily for the transportation of property 
including, but not limited to, motor vehicles or any combination of vehicles that exceed 20 feet in length,

[...]

rollback bed from roadway, lot, or parking surface) 

(d) Storage       $25.00/day Outside 

$35.00/day Inside 

15-201B.103 Penalty. 
(a) Any person or tow company that violates the provisions of this Article shall be fined not less 

than five hundred dollars ($500.00) nor more than two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00). In addition to such fine, the Court may sentence any person convicted hereunder 
to a period of confinement of up to six (6) months in jail. 

(b) Any penalty imposed by this provision shall be in addition to any other remedy at law or equity 

available to the City and/or an aggrieved person or party for any failure to comply with the